BANTAM GIRLS

WOINAN S WA

(1986 and later)

20 North Providence Pacers "A"
36 Liberty Athletic Club

12:53
13:27
39
44
48
55
14:31
32
52
58
58
15:10
19
21
22
23
26
34
41
42
43
16:02
20
30
33
34
17:14
28
22:40
23:10

Jennifer Donais, Merrimack Valley
Nicole Lombardi, NP Pacers A
Courtney Henault, Sentinels
Samantha Brousseau, NP Pacers A
Ibtihaj Amatul-wadud, Fast Feet
Amy Breguet, Sentinels.

Caitlin Hurley, NP Pacers A
Brittany King, Liberty

Sarah Grant, Merrimack Valley
Ashley Hogan, Panther Striders
Maggie Shields, Sentinels
Allison Kerivan, Liberty
Danielle Aubin, NP Pacers A
Whitney Quirk, Liberty

Mary Pat Marvel, Cheetahs

Sara Dickson, Prov. Cobras
Jessica Williams, NP Pacers A
Sarah Myers, Liberty

Jenna Acguaviva, NP Pacers A
Jalilah Amatul-Wadud, Fast Feet
Cherie Caputo, Liberty

Susan Mackler, No, Kingstown Rec
Tobey Duble, Merrimack Valley |,
Stephanie Lombardi, NP Pacers B
Cassandra Aubin, NP Pacers A
Kerri Hatton, NP Pacers A
Bryanna Snell, NE Tracksters
Kelly Lombardi, NP Pacers B
Danielle Zina, No. Kingstown Rec
S. Williams-Judge, Boston RR

BANTAM BOYS (1986 and later)

15

Merrimack Valley Striders

North

Providence Pacers "A"

Sentinel Striders

North

Kingstown Recreation

Providence Cobras

12:01
04
07
08
08
21
53

13:03
09
19
21
25
26
38
40
41
47
50
51
S1
52

14:13
14
15

19
30
32
40
55
58

Geoff Fodaberg, Merrimack Valley
Chris Donais, Merrimack Valley

Ned Samuelson, Merrimack Valley
Stephen Bickford, Merrimack Valley
Asif Amatul-Wadud, Fast Feet

Will Riordan, Merrimack Valley
Mike McKenna, NP .Pacers A

Matt Amsden, NP Pacers A

Dan Gilcreast, NP Pacers A

Chris Aubin, NP Pacers A

Mike Stone, NP Pacers A

Steve McKay, Sentinels

Matt Faxon, Merrimack Valley
Christopher Motta
Terrance Gallogly, Prov.
Nick Lawson, Sentinels
Thoman Stralka, No. Kingstown Rec
Chase Henault, Sentinels

Kurt Stumpf, Sentinels

Joey DelLuca, Fast Feet

Nick Stralka, No. Kingstown Rec
Scott Harris, Cambridge Jets
Jarred Smith, Sentinels

Tom Lombardi, NP Pacers A |

John Williams, Prov. Cobras
Kevin Kobler, Merrimack Valley
Benjamin Faria
Shawn Hopper,
Dan Mackler,
Jason Zina,

Cobras

NP Pacers A
No. Kingstown Rec
No. Kingstown RecC

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
4S
50
51

15:00
(03]
11
25
28
29
37
46
56
16:02
15
31
31
17:08
17
19
53
18:12
22
18:45
46

-y
Robert wallace, Panther Striders
F. Frain ’

William Bihrle, Merrimack Valley
Garrick Carvalho, Prov. Cobras
Andrew Helliesen

Liam Gallogly, Prov. Cobras

Josh Fagen

Greg Motta

Jim Dickson, Prov. Cobras

Dan Martin, NP Pacers B

Andrew Letellier, Panther Striders
Collin Quirk .
Brendan Marshall, NP Pacers A
‘Corey Johnston, Prov. Cobras
Justin Leonhardt, No. Kings. Rec
Shafir Jones, Prov. Cobras

Omar Agosto, Panther Striders
Tom Frezza, Prov. Cobras

John Mackler, No. Kingstown Rec
Nicholas, Boston Running Club
Nick Arkwright, No. Kings. Rec

MIDGET GIRLS (1984 & 1985)

40
58
66
75
104

WO TRU A N

Liberty Athletic Club
Cape Ann Crusaders *A"

North

Providence Pacers

Hill and Harrier
Cheetahs

12:08
08
22
23
39
51
59

13:00
03
0S
07
16
19
20
29
30
38
46
48
50
53
54
57

14:03
23
27
29
37
40
44
45
s3
55
58
59

15:04
05
06
12
13
14
20
25
31

Laura Shannon, Liberty

Kristen Caputo, Liberty

Ashley Brown, Cambridge Jets
Kathryn Marvel, Cheetahs

Mia Swenson, Cape Ann A

Anne Riordan, Liberty

Betsy Day, Cape Ann A

Jessica Bennett, Hill & Harrier
Carolyn Quirk, Libexty,.

Melissa Donais, Merrimack Valley
Tracy Mernick, NP Pacers

T. Evans, Cambridge Express
Maggie Miller, Bay State Bullets
Meghan Helliesen

Melissa Henault, Sentinels

Alisha Peloquin, 'NP Pacers

Nicole Colucci, Bay State Bullets
Ashley Jensen

Jenny Barry, Panther Striders
Kerri Connerty, Nashua PAL XC
Jaimie Plamondon, NP Pacers
Alexis Peloquin, Hill & Harrier
Stephanie Anastopoulos, Cape Ann A
Kahliah Bradskaw, Cambridge Jets
Ashley Anderholm .

Stephanie Flanagan, Merr. Valley
Jen Soper, Cape Ann B

Kaitlyn Fitzgerald, NP Pacers

K. McElroy, Cheetahs

Katie Gamer, Cape Ann A

Vanessa Albanese, Sentinels

Eleni Gesch-Karamanlidis

Nicole McAllister, Springfield AC
Nicole Millette, Hill & Hazrier
Lindsey Nordstrom, Hill & Harrier
Jean-Marie Andrews, Prov. Cobras
A. Chase

Tiffany Kirk, Panther Striders
Katie Smith, Cape Ann A

Creign Holdridge, Cape Ann A

A. Williams-Judge,
Jessica Curtis
Allison Lynch, NH Tracksters
Haley Gildea, Hill & Harrier

Boston RR



45
46
47
48
49
1]
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

34
SL
16:00
07
09
11
12
26
29
31
34
17:05
08
22
26
49
18:03
35
40

Lauren Palazzo, NP Pacers
Caitlin Delphin, Cape Ann A
Kitty Glines, Liberty

‘Jen Bintz, NH Tracksters

Alex{s Novello, Cape Ann B

Jenn Hernandez

Rebecca Whitford, Cheetahs

J. Gibbs, Cambridge Express
Kathleen Walsh

Lisa Acgquaviva, NP Pacers

Kira Eizenzopz, Cape Ann A
Nicole Lucca, NP Pacers

Breanne St. Martin

Jennifer Comstock, NP Pacers
Andrea MacDonald, Cheetahs
Angelique Carvalbho, Prov. Cobras
Serena Watras, Cheetahs

Lindsey Cepeda, Prov. Cobras
Elizabeth Sowa, Panther Striders

MIDGET BOYS (1984 & 1985)

56
62
71
100
107
116
138.
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Nashua PAL XC Cruisers
Cape Ann Cursaders

North

Providence Pacers

Sentinel Striders
Merrimack Valley Striders
The Rebels

Panther Striders

11:47
55
57
58

'12:05

06
12
14
1S
16
17
25
26
30
31
32
32
33
33
34
35
36
36
37
43
45
56
58
13:00
04
06
09
10
11
20
20
24
24
29
30
33
38
41
41

Sean Carroll-Cronin, The Rebels
Tim Boire, Nashua PAL XC Cruisers
Joe Brancaleone, Cape Ann A
Jarrod Demmons, Nashua PAL XC
Devin Pio, Panther Striders

Sean Anastasia Murphy, Cape Ann A
Billy Shields, Sentinels

Derek Hamilton, Nashua PAL XC
Brian Lockhart, Concord TC

David Anderson, Concord TC
John-Martin Lombardi, NP Pacers
Michael Grant, Merrimack Valley
Jeff Moberg

Eric Lonergan, NP Pacers

Charles Lambert, Prov. Cobras
Mark Bender, NP Pacers

Nick Domingus, Nashua PAL XC
Chris Wright, Sentinels

Mike Finizio, The Rebels

Mark Santucci, Cape Ann A

Thomas Webb, Cheetahs

Jarett Brousseau, NP Pacers

Ryan Browne, Cape Ann A

Tony Truax

Mark Oliver, Cape Ann A

Bryan Rainone, Sentinels

Tim Catoggio, Merrimack Valley
Nate Roseboom, Bay State Bullets
David Wheeler, Boston RR

Kyle Bransfield, Merrimack Valley
Chris Williams, Merrimack Valley
Chris Bradshaw, Cambridge Jets
Matt Favaloro, Cape Ann A

Dan Couture, Sentinels

Brandon Pronovost, Panther Strider
Joel Aviles, Panther Striders
Nathaniel Williams, NP Pacers

Chris Schoemmell, Nashual PAL XC

S. Ameen, Boston RR

Sam Pennington, Concord TC

Ben Guidry, Nashua PAL XC

John Gillespie, Merrimack Valley
Craig Ferraro, The Rebels
Jonathan Treibick, The Rebels

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

‘54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

38
16:32
18:07

43

50
19:49

Chris Stahl

Mike Sitkin, Sentinels

Tim Maidrand, Springfield AC
Spencer Terbush, Cheetahs.
Quentin Hart, The Rebels

Peter Oliveri .

James Fraser, Nashua PAL XC
Gerard Wilson, Merrimack Valley
Martin Blatz

Guiseppe Ruggeri, NP Pacers
Adam Korabowski

Brendan Gallegly, Prov. Cobras
Gabe Plourde, Concord TC

Brett Fuller, Panther Striders.
Jaceb Coburn, Nashua PAL XC
Timothy Lynch, Cheetahs

Andrew Leape, NH Tracksters
Josh Aviles, Panther Striders
Brendan Grogan, Cape Cod Flyers
Brigham McNaughton, Springfield
Kevin McKenna, NP Pacers

Derek Brown, Cape Cocd Flyers
A.J, Arrington, Cambridge Express
Shawn Dikeman, Springfield AC
Joseph Gregg

Alexander Gogol, Cheetahs

Chris Lettellier, Panther Striders

YOUTH GIRLS (1982 & 1983)

16
55
67
114
115
124

WO-JOU N

Liberty Athletic Club
Hill and Harrier
Sentinel Striders
Cape Ann Striders "A"

North

Providence Pacers

Nashua PAL XC Cruisers

16:12
41
44
46
47
48
54
55
59
17:0%
07
13
21
24
43
44
45
49
51
55
57
59
18:03
04
05
26
27
41
43
45
47
49
19:05
06
08
09
12

Katherine Osgood

Codi Vachon

Maurine Gilbert

Molly Landreth, Winners Circle
Grace Trabuls

Lauren Caputo, Liberty

Marian Bihrle, Liberty

Trisha Hewitt

Caitlin Krause, Liberty
Stephanie Towle

Katie Bennett, Hill & Harrier
Erika Anderholm

Magali Sutton, Liberty

Maggie Flanagan

Nadia Daadj, Fast Feet

Emmy Wieck, Hill & Harrier
Elizabeth Gesel )
Meredith Crocker, Hill & Harrier
Tiffany Carroll, NP Pacers
Brandy Bates, Sentinels

Jerusa DeSousa

Ashley Brack, Manchester Stars
Caitlin Flanagan, Sentinels
Jennifer Canesi

Amanda Albarese, Sentinels
Lyndsey Shaffer, Sentinels
Verlena Huyes, Prov. Cobras
Katie Carrigan .
Lidnsay Wilson, Nashua PAL XC
Heather Clarke, Nashua PAL XC
April Robinson

Alexandra Waibel

Catherine Goduti, NH Tracksters '

Emily Hampson, Liberty ‘

Abbey Ahearn
Caitlin McGuinness
Aurelia Eizenzopf, Cape Ann A

.




38

57
23:02
16
24:15
39

‘Laura Caldarola,

Jillian Rork, NH Tracksters
NH Tracksters
Becky Roberts, Hill & Harrier
Lauren Carbone, Kill & Harrier
Gretchen Whitney

Carolyn Conroy

Anne Marek

Exrin Ivers

Bonnie Starsiak, Cheetahs
Holly Kirwan

Kristen Roberts, Hill & Harrier
Valerie Mallet :

Brae Holdridge, Cape Ann A
Ashley Carlson, NE Tracksters
Alyssa Vine, Winners Circle
Cindy Ormondroyd, Sentinels
Michelle Kraczarski

K. Frain

Kathryn Wecal

Emily Stringham, Springfield AC
Kate Busam, Sentinels

Annie Lapard, Cape Ann A
Megan Morin, NP Pacers

Lisa Arrighi, NP Pacers

Kate Dwyer, NP Pacers

Alisha Somero

Laura Cody, Springfield AC
Michelle Lafond, Cape Ann A
Amy Rego

Janet Gendron, Springfield AC
Meghan Reilly

Cara Bradshaw, Cape Ann A
Kristina Cangemi, Cape Ann A
Sarah Simeone, Nashua PAL XC
Erin Peterson, NP Pacers
Rachel DelalLazado, Nashua PAL XC
Constance Lucius, Springfield AC
Sarah Chouward, Nashua PAL XC
Leslie Levesque, Nashua PAL XC
Laura Gilcreast, NP Pacers
Shannon Hurley, NP Pacers
Shannon Kerzner, NP Pacers

YOUTH BOYS (1982 & 1983)

26
54

109
120
121
146
157
200

VOO & WM - [ 8]
-
[+o]

-
-0

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Sentinel Striders ‘A"
New Hampshire Tracksters
Cape Ann Crusaders "A"
Concord Track Club

Bay State Bullets
Providence Cobras

Nashua PAL XC Cruisers
Fast Feet

Cape Ann Crusaders "B"

14:19
39
42
47
50
53
58
15:03
05
07
16
19

Mike Lawson, Sentinels

Jerry Bonner, Sentinels
Nathaniel Brown, Bay State Bullets
Zach McNaughton, Springfield AC
Ted Jutras, Bay State Bullets
Kevin Coutu, Sentinels

Ryan Mcconnell, Sentinels B
Mike Queenan, NH Tracksters
Travis Looker, NH Tracksters
Dan Gagnon, Sentinels

Josh Palazola, Cape Ann A

Mike Wright, Sentinels

21*Nathan Leveille, NH Tracksters

34
37
39
40
42
43

Bobby Desilets, Sentinels

Mike Cummings, Concord TC

Nick Piatti, NH Tracksters
Patrick O'Connor, Prov. Cobras
Eric Boehm

Sean Walstead, NP Pacers

David Dutton, NH Tracksters
Josh Moore, Cape Ann A

Luke Woods, The Rebels

Cole Henault, Sentinels

Matt Malachowski, Prov. Cobras
Chad Natti, Cape Ann A -
Jonathan LaFrance, Fast Feet
Matt Graupen

Trevor Herrin, Concord TC

Hector Gonzales, Nashua PAL XC
Robert Jack,.Cape Ann A

Bryan Dragon

Nasir Abdul-Wadud, Fast Feet
Bryan Beauchamp, Cheetahs

Mark Ambrose, NHE Tracksters
Scott Grady, Concord TC

Alex Dobbs, Cape Ann B

Brad Wolcott, Concord TC

Andrew Whiteford, Cheetahs
Michael Kelly

Raymond Fan, Nashua PAL XC
Andrew Bonner

Shaun Merrill, Cape Cod Flyers
Mike Thomas, Cheetahs

Eric Ray, Nashua PAL XC

Daniel Huling, No. Kingstown Rec¢
Brian Perkins, Springfield AC
Andrew Milne, Concord TC

Beckett Poppe, Cape Ann B
Richard Ferri, Prov. Cobras

J. Ciccarelli, Cambridge Express
Andy Llukan, Nashua PAL XC

Chris Rurak, Merrimack Valley
Chris Kuil, Corcozrd TC

Andrew Sabino, Bay State Bullets
Chris Minior

Daniel Brennan, Prov. Cobras

Ben Gent, Bay State Bullets

Matt Fontenault, No. Kingstown Rec
Jeremy Gersh .

Josh Krause, Winners Circle
Tucker collins, Cape Ann A

Mike McNaugh, NP Pacers

Andrew Wotten, Bay State Bullets
Tim Granfield, Nashua PAL XC
Peter Early, Prov. Cobras
Jonathan Bradbury, Winners Circle
John Fraser, Nashua PAL XC

Simon Philion, Nashua PAL XC
Michael Anderson, Fast Feet
Andrew Stern, Springfield AC
Brandon Kelliher, Panther Striders
Andy Hamilton, Concord TC

Mike laccobino

Brian Vaeni, Concord TC

Billy Carney, Cape Ann A

Eric DeNatale, Bay State Bullets
Aaron Boulter

Chris Giacaleone, Cape Ann B
Scott Breguet, Sentinels B

Pedro Cruz, Panther Striders
Eric Smith, Cape Ann A

patrick Gallogly, Prov. Cobras
Nicholas Bennett, Fast Feet
David Bender, NP Pacers

Richard Berthelotte

Tom O'Keefe, Winners Circle

Nathan Sellers, Cape Ann B
Eric Morrison

Ryan Keough

Dan Favaloro, Cape Ann B
Mike Swiszcz, Cheetahs
Elias Acuna, Fast Feet
Michael Britt, Fast Feet
Adam Bonner, Sentinels



INTERMEDIATE GIRLS (1980 & 1981)

15 Sentinel Striders

1l 19:20
2" 20:08
3 20
4 25
5 43
6 56
7 21:57
8 22:25
9 37
10 40
11 42
12 23:02
13 09
14 17
15 24:11
16 26
17 49
18 56
19 25:14
20 46
21 57
22 26:23
23 48
24 53
25 57
26 27:44

Laura Turner

Becca Pizzi, Liberty

Marcie Sawyer

Shalane Flanagan

Tiffaney Spearman, Sentinels
Carolyn Robin, Sentinels
Paula Klepadlo, Sentinels
Kelly Barry, Winners Circle
Ashley Sitkin, Sentinels
Audrey Courchesne, NH Tracksters
Michaela Hammill, Sentinels
Sara Margarida

Lauren Conroy

Jil1ll Henniger, Winners Circle
Shayna Bergstrom, Sentinels
Katie Rosa, NP Pacers

Jaime Davidson, NH Tracksters
Lauren Pizzi, Liberty

Emily Gilcreast, NP Pacers
Janet Kraft, Springfield AC
Lauren Peterson, NP Pacers
Allyson Snell, NH Tracksters
Sarah Champagne, Sentinels
Cayla Kuhs

Karel Charles, Boston RR
Julianne Socci

INTERMEDIATE BOYS (1980 & 1981}

20 Providence Cobras
39 Nashua PAL XC Cruisers

86 Cheetahs

1 16:59 Matthew St. Germaine

2 17:03 Andy Paul, Nashua PAL XC

3 12 Matthew Primrose

4 19 Samuel Colon, Prov. Cobras
5 41 Tobiah Bingham

[ 43 Brett Lacroix, Prov. Cobras
7 46 Paul Augros, NH Tracksters
8 52 Brendan Doyle, Prov. Cobras
9 54 Timothy Brosnan, Prov. Cobras
10 55 Eric Meehan, Prov. Cobras

11 18:10
12 16
13 .22
14 23
15 25
16 27
17 26
18 33
19 35
20 41

23 07
24 08
25 12
26 15

29 44
30 48
31 - 57
32 57
33 58
34 20:09

David Barrett, Nashua PAL XC
Tom Reedy, Sentinels

Anthony D'Agnenica, Prov. Cobras
Jamie O'Done

Matt Thompson, Nashua PAL XC
Mark Berthelotte, Nashua PAL XC
Russell Bizier

Joe Maggido (Sweeten) Prov. Cobras
David Eaton

Justin Poland

Jeremy Costa

Keith Bertrand, Nashua PAL XC
Simon Rasin

Joel Brewer

Matt LaFortune, NH Tracksters
Ethan McNaughton, Springfield AC
Chris Mitchell

David Thomas, Cheetahs

Adam Vinecombe, NH Tracksters
Chris Marino, Cheetahs

Trevor Morrison

Ryan Spinney .

Ryan Greenway, Nashua PAL XC
Brian Laliberte, Nashua PAL XxC
Benjamin Quigley

Mike Murphy, Prov. Cobras

Ryan Varela, Nashua PAL XC

38 22
39 38
40 44
41 45
42 50
43 21:03
44 04
45 12

48 44
49 22:37

50 23:00
51 24:48
52 26:29
53 56
54 28339

Jonathan Bray

Michael Maynard, Cheetahs
Mike Paisner, Nashua PAL XC
Sean Potito, Cheetahs

Frank James

Zachary Wetherspoon

Kory Teixeira
Matt Baptista,
Thomas Hynes
Chris McNaugh,
Kevin Morrissy
Brian Plouffe,

Cheetahs

NP Pacers
, Nashua PAL XC
Sentinels

Jonathan Chaffee
Josh Dikeman, Springfield AC
Mike Busam, Sentinels

Norman Bogue
Mike Cardin, S

entinels

YOUNG WOMEN (1978 & 1979)

15 Sentinel Striders

1 19:43
2 20:16
3 21
4 21:04
5 52
6 22:10
7 s7
8 23:03
9 28
10 34
11 46
12 56
13 27:09
14 29:38
YOUNG MEN

Amy DeCamp, NH
Liz Cate, NE T
Rachel Dow

Jacquelyn Go:is
Kristin Neirin

Tracksters
racksters

ki
ckx

R. Shaffee-Moghadam, Sentinels

Patience Fanel

la

Jen Bonner, Sentinels

Stacey McCahey
Kelly Powers

Beth Sliney, S
Heather Harknoe
Lauren McClurg
Allison Uttley

(1978 & 1979}

24 Bentley College
31 Sentinel Striders

16:46

WO WwN -
-
~
.
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28
10 54
11 59
12 18:03
13 04
14 is
15 16
16 20
17 38
18 46
1$ 37
20 19:04

21 10
22 15
23 17

NN
Gl
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n

26 26
27 56
28 20:28
29 53
30 21:22
31 59

Isaac Bingham
Erik Russo, Pr
Matt Holton, B
Eamon Dempsey
Eric Narcisi,
Roland Lavalle
Jay Champi, Se
Ken McCall, Be
Brendan Martin
Paul Pultar
Adam Manoli, B
Dan Toffling,
Josh Rockwell
Sherman Smith,

, Sentinels

entinels

ss, Sentinels
, Sentinels

, Sentinels

ov. Cobras
entley

Sentinels
e
ntinels
ntley

entley
Bentley

Greater Lowell RR

pan Hocking, NH Tracksters

Todd Hocking,
Derek Boucher
Steve Demeo, B

NH Tracksters

entley

Matt Noury, Sentinels

Matt Pelletier
David Cayot, N
Chris Baris
Miguel Colcon
Bryan Johnstoen
Joshua Hemond
Jon Link, NH T
Jeff Reed
Brian Breguet,
Colin Sheehan
Clark Magmon
Robert Reed

B Tracksters

racksters

Sentinels




